Establishment of Grievance Redressal Committee in the Institution and/or Appointment of OMBUDSMAN by the University

Student Grievance Redressal Committee - Reg.

Forwarded message
From: Principal Saveetha Engineering College <principal@saveetha.ac.in:< th=""></principal@saveetha.ac.in:<>
Date: Tue, Jan 23, 2024 at 7:28 PM
Subject: Fwd: Student Grievance Redressal Committee - Reg.
To: SEC Prinicipal PA Ramesh <principalpa@saveetha.ac.in></principalpa@saveetha.ac.in>

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Centre for Student Affairs <dsaannauniv@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 23 Jan, 2024, 12:37

Subject: Student Grievance Redressal Committee - Reg.

Sir / Madam.

As you may know, all institutions must constitute the Student Grievance Redressal Committee according to the University Grants Commission Regulations 2023. In this regard, you are kindly requested to provide the particulars of the committee's formation in your institution, as specified in clause (V) of the UGC regulations to "The Director, Centre for Student Affairs" immediately.

Continuing the above, **Dr. A. Rajadurai, Professor(Retired), Department of Production Technology, Anna University MIT Campus, Chennai** has been appointed as the Ombudsperson for a term of three years, effective from January 22, 2024. Please reach out to the following email address and number for inquiries related to the Ombudsperson:

Email ID --- dsaannauniv@gmail.com
Landline number 044-22357081 / 22357078
With regards,
Director,
Centre for Student Affairs,
Anna University,
Chennai-25.

NELLAIAPPAN DURAIPANDIAN 2024.02.01 12:31:05 +05'30'